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Saturday 6:30 pm Northway Lanes Lanes 35 - 50
Secretary/Treasurer: Carmen Craymer is on Lane 47

Team Standings

1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part Year-To-Date  Y-T-D High  High HDCP HDCP
Place _# Team Name WON Place WON Place WON Place WON % WON Game _Sers _Game _Sers
1 15 Triple XXX 32 2 22 1 0 0 54 844 718 2008 1011 2898
2 10 Secondto None 14 14 18 2 0 0 32 500 630 1770 973 2754
3 12 Why Do We Do This... 18 1 16 3 0 0 34 531 722 1935 1005 2795
4 11 Eleven 26 3 16 4 0 0 42 65.6 701 1867 1014 2806
5 7 Fore Play 12 16 16 5 0 0 28 438 678 1927 972 2781
6 4 Livin'On A Spare 0 0 14 6 0 0 14 583 745 2039 1019 2861
7 16 The Finishers 19 10 12 7 0 0 31 484 728 1897 1018 2779
8 9 Team OBAL 22 9 12 8 0 0 34 531 682 1963 1026 2995
9 8 Grand Armory brewing 24 5 10 9 0 0 34 531 727 2032 1025 2926
10 13 Lucky 13 24 6 10 10 0 0 34 531 759 2084 992 2783
11 6 PinPals 23 7 10 11 0 0 33 516 703 2056 987 2800
12 3 Bowling For Beer 8 17 10 12 0 0 18 281 795 2204 993 2813
13 14 Team Canavan 24 4 8 13 0 0 32 500 713 2007 985 2903
14 5 Gutt-R-Done 16 13 8 14 0 0 24 375 733 2090 1006 2909
15 2 Balls Deep 33 1 6 15 0 0 39 609 594 1649 974 2815
16 1 Broke Ones 18 12 4 16 0 0 22 344 614 1665 994 2805
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
35-36  Pin Pals 918 951 931 2800 8 <-->  Fore Play 850 855 879 2584 0
37-38  Eleven 898 879 902 2679 8 <--> Broke Ones 0 0 0 0 0
39-40 Balls Deep 820 869 913 2602 6 <---> Team Canavan 881 840 865 2586 2
41-42  Grand Armory brewin 948 853 841 2642 4 <--> Team OBAL 825 931 869 2625 4
43-44  Second to None 868 928 958 2754 8 <-->  Why Do We Do This... 846 887 885 2618 0
45-46  Gutt-R-Done 959 880 892 2731 6 <--->  Livin' On A Spare 924 841 951 2716 2
47-48  Triple XXX 972 902 906 2780 6 <-->  Lucky 13 904 941 871 2716 2
49-50  The Finishers 917 891 971 2779 6 <--> Bowling For Beer 868 993 879 2740 2
Lane Assignments

3536 37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 4546 47-48 49-50

Wk09 12/28 4-13 153 11-8 1-14 2-16 12-9 7-5 6-10

Wwk10 0111 12-1 10-8 3-5 2-4 14-9 13-16 11-6 7-15
Individual High Averages

Men 228.21 Erik Canavan 194.20 Todd Rose 192.58 Justin Twining 192.56 Doug Morse
Women 176.21 Lindy Canavan 165.33 Kira Twining 161.46 Ann Laban 159.29 Amanda Bragg

Team Rosters

High High  HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
1 - Broke Ones Lane 41 HDCP=349 Avg=531
Jenny Graham 113 105 2046 18 149 361 264 697 al03 al103 al103 309 624
Josh Kriger 154 68 2787 18 189 495 263 720 al44 al44 al44 432 636
Nate Herrema 124 95 1864 15 159 435 258 732 all4 al114 all4 342 627
Hali Brown 140 81 2533 18 194 459 275 729 al30 a130 al130 390 633
Megan Herrema 75 139 226 3 83 226 222 643 0 0
2 - Balls Deep Lane 43 HDCP=367 Avg=509
Chelsea Ross 107 110 2576 24 132 389 240 713 86 105 92 283 607
Scott Morse 137 83 3308 24 198 468 281 726 106 132 158 396 642
Becky Morse 127 92 2685 21 166 433 275 760 119 134 158 411 690
Saxon Smith 138 82 3315 24 190 527 289 824 144 133 140 417 663
3 - Bowling For Beer Lane 38 HDCP=193 Avg=703
Tracy Bytwerk 154 68 2777 18 181 489 249 698 169 172 147 488 698
Kevin Fairfield 168 55 3024 18 194 565 251 736 133 147 180 460 622
Ray Bytwerk 187 38 3368 18 266 645 310 777 197 266 182 645 777
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High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
4 - Livin' On A Spare Lane 35 HDCP=264 Avg=625
Wendy Twining 113 105 2721 24 173 368 280 693 113 95 138 346 661
Luke Nelson 155 67 3725 24 204 521 276 737 193 174 147 514 724
Justin Twining 192 34 4622 24 255 625 300 747 211 158 211 580 682
Kira Twining 165 58 3968 24 211 536 274 722 141 148 189 478 649
5 - Gutt-R-Done Lane 48 HDCP=368 Avg=509
Maria Hanes 137 83 3302 24 199 505 299 826 155 143 97 395 641
Sean Hanes 145 76 3494 24 193 536 265 752 153 118 168 439 667
Steven Quinton 125 94 3020 24 169 478 267 772 169 155 154 478 772
Donita Quinton 102 115 2448 24 133 359 270 718 111 93 102 306 651
6 - Pin Pals Lane 49 HDCP=243 Avg=648
Tom Laban 167 56 4008 24 225 637 312 844 169 164 168 501 669
Ann Laban 161 62 3875 24 210 537 275 729 167 179 166 512 701
Lisa Foster 128 91 3088 24 163 428 254 707 161 152 115 428 707
Kenny Foster 192 34 4036 21 234 633 270 741 173 208 234 615 723
7 - Fore Play Lane 47 HDCP=264 Avg=625
Tammy Hutson 155 67 3728 24 186 497 255 730 158 179 156 493 697
Carmen Craymer 130 90 3002 23 172 460 260 742 134 123 137 394 664
Reggie Hutson 161 62 3866 24 202 530 250 682 128 126 166 420 597
Carl Price 179 45 3762 21 219 576 273 725 169 166 159 494 626
8 - Grand Armory brewing Lane 40 HDCP=288 Avg=598
Lisa Hegenbart 152 70 3212 21 180 513 253 723 169 122 123 414 615
Barb Kelch 154 68 3711 24 198 519 268 729 198 159 162 519 729
Rick Kelch 145 76 3046 21 180 457 256 683 115 180 126 421 649
Mike Hegenbart 147 74 3545 24 209 548 284 773 180 106 144 430 649
9 - Team OBAL Lane 46 HDCP=279 Avg=608
Doug Morse 192 34 3466 18 226 611 275 755 217 178 194 589 694
Dawn VanBergen 132 88 3191 24 176 446 275 741 101 162 148 411 675
Tina Morse 155 67 2338 15 197 560 273 788 107 196 127 430 619
Jim VanBergen 129 90 3102 24 169 439 265 718 124 119 124 367 637
Kelly Carlson 103 114 623 6 123 335 230 656 0 0
10 - Second to None Lane 50 HDCP=323 Avg=559
Brenda Comstock 114 104 2747 24 146 408 288 800 91 131 135 357 672
Dennis Comstock 163 60 3431 21 233 573 305 789 191 173 172 536 725
Breann Irey 136 84 3283 24 170 478 256 736 122 134 153 409 661
Logan Irey 146 75 3527 24 183 532 259 760 136 162 170 468 696
11 - Eleven Lane 39 HDCP=373 Avg=503
Michael Hard 139 81 3357 24 185 461 257 677 126 131 162 419 662
Hannah Hard 108 109 2615 24 135 374 247 707 130 135 109 374 707
Amy Hanson 106 111 1916 18 140 362 266 720 126 97 115 338 674
Craig Hanson 150 72 3169 21 210 553 273 742 al40 al140 al40 420 636
12 - Why Do We Do This... Lane 45 HDCP=279 Avg=607
Amanda Bragg 159 63 3823 24 232 573 307 777 144 149 169 462 651
Max Bragg 149 72 3580 24 205 538 288 787 133 170 171 474 696
Jerrud Bennett 154 68 3709 24 208 520 289 775 161 157 120 438 639
Katie Bennett 145 76 3487 24 212 521 287 749 129 132 146 407 632
13 - Lucky 13 Lane 36 HDCP=360 Avg=517
Johnny Faltinowski 126 93 3030 24 174 429 270 717 150 174 105 429 717
Sheila Faltinowski 138 82 3316 24 193 515 277 780 121 143 101 365 608
Patrick Faltinowski 106 111 2246 21 139 358 252 700 139 101 118 358 697
John Faltinowski 147 74 3545 24 192 502 282 755 129 158 182 469 694
14 - Team Canavan Lane 42 HDCP=227 Avg=665
Winnie Canavan 117 101 2472 21 145 385 245 694 93 122 135 350 653
Bob Canavan 144 77 3467 24 196 482 273 717 158 125 110 393 618
Lindy Canavan 176 48 4229 24 225 599 268 746 148 179 175 502 643
Erik Canavan 228 1 5477 24 279 733 279 733 258 190 221 669 672
15 - Triple XXX Lane 37 HDCP=278 Avg=610
Steve Ray 162 61 3893 24 222 588 299 819 167 157 171 495 681
Carmen Rebedew 140 81 3365 24 175 463 266 733 138 124 106 368 605
Ina Ray 125 94 3012 24 153 417 252 705 140 124 153 417 705
Jason Rebedew 183 42 4402 24 260 665 310 839 244 214 193 651 789
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High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
16 - The Finishers Lane 44 HDCP=307 Avg=576
Justin Jackson 129 90 3112 24 191 465 292 768 123 137 135 395 665
Ida Jackson 135 85 2848 21 187 487 276 754 142 158 187 487 754
Ted Wilson 146 75 3509 24 193 563 278 818 147 128 165 440 665
Alvin Jackson 166 57 4006 24 243 631 289 769 193 156 172 521 695

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game
795 Bowling For Beer
759 Lucky 13
745 Livin' On A Spare
Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Men 279 Erik Canavan
266 Ray Bytwerk
260 Jason Rebedew

Women 232 Amanda Bragg

225
212

Lindy Canavan
Katie Bennett

2204 Bowling For Beer
2090 Gutt-R-Done

2084 Lucky 13

Scratch Series

733
665
645

599
573
560

Erik Canavan
Jason Rebedew
Ray Bytwerk

Lindy Canavan
Amanda Bragg
Tina Morse

Team Handicap Game
1026 Team OBAL

1025 Grand Armory brewing
1019 Livin' On A Spare

Handicap Game

312
310
310

307
299
288

Split 1 High Scores

Tom Laban
Ray Bytwerk
Jason Rebedew

Amanda Bragg
Maria Hanes
Brenda Comstock

Team Handicap Series
2995 Team OBAL

2926 Grand Armory bre
2909 Gutt-R-Done
Handicap Series

844
839
824

826
800
788

Tom Laban
Jason Rebedew
Saxon Smith

Maria Hanes
Brenda Comstock
Tina Morse

Team Scratch Game
663 Team Canavan
757 Bowling For Beer

Team Scratch Series

2204 Bowling For Beer
1931 Pin Pals

Team Handicap Game
973 Second to None
1026 Team OBAL

Team Handicap Series
2733 Second to None
2995 Team OBAL

673 Pin Pals 1937 Team Canavan 2727 Pin Pals
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 279 Erik Canavan 733 Erik Canavan 312 Tom Laban 844 Tom Laban

255 Justin Twining 638 Todd Rose 305 Dennis Comstock 824 Saxon Smith

244 Todd Rose 637 Tom Laban 300 Justin Twining 819 Steve Ray
Women 232 Amanda Bragg 599 Lindy Canavan 307 Amanda Bragg 826 Maria Hanes

225 Lindy Canavan 573 Amanda Bragg 299 Maria Hanes 800 Brenda Comstock

212 Katie Bennett 560 Tina Morse 288 Brenda Comstock 788 Tina Morse

Temporary Substitutes
High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Bailey Bomay 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0
Aiden Bosch 170 54 511 3 197 511 251 673 0 0
Lane Bullis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Carlson 165 58 1490 9 205 570 269 762 0 0
Michael Craymer 136 84 408 3 1M 408 225 660 0 0
Kyle Fairfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryce Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Hennings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Herrema 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christa Kadwell 88 127 794 9 101 289 226 664 0 0
Howie Kadwell 135 85 1622 12 201 460 297 748 0 0
Paul Kajawski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Kriger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandy Miller 99 117 297 3 131 297 248 648 0 0
Mark Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Debbie Myers 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Walter Myers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Earl O'Connell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gidget O'Connell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carl Price 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dom Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Tucker 148 73 1333 9 200 464 282 710 0 0
Trish Tucker 127 92 1150 9 168 423 276 723 0 0
Tom Versalle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Wagner 114 104 687 6 159 348 264 663 0 0
Richard Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Yadlosky 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Mari Yadlosky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Yadlosky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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